
Elizabethtown (14-1, 7-0 CC) -vs- Moravian (9-6, 3-4 CC)
01/23/99 at Bethlehem, Pa. (Johnston Hall)

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 75

Moravian 59

Date: 01/23/99
Attendance: 500
Site: Bethlehem, Pa. (Johnston Hall)
Referees: Steve Shiffert, Gene Gonzalez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 35 40 75
Moravian 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Carmen Chiles * 33 7-8 0-0 3-3 0-7 7 3 2 8 0 1 17
43 Shauntae Stancil * 24 6-9 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 0 13
14 Abbie Fabian * 25 5-14 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 1 3 7 2 5 12
35 Kim Boback * 26 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 8
22 Allison Lucey * 28 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 4
21 Jesse Goldstein 16 4-6 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 11
30 Jamie Porter 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 1 6
10 Andrea Thompson 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 4
20 Michelle Snavely 9 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-56 1-3 8-13 7-29 36 15 19 22 4 15 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-56   58.9% 1-3   33.3% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jessie Coughlin * 35 6-18 4-10 2-2 3-1 4 3 3 1 0 3 18
20 Lynne Grzywacz * 25 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 7
41 Jen Page * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 4
22 Steph Rickards * 20 1-8 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
35 Gina Sebastionelli * 20 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 4 4 0 0 2
24 LaJona Johnson 29 7-13 0-0 4-6 4-4 8 2 1 4 0 2 18
23 Jen Polaha 18 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 6
42 Leahn Agnew 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2
30 Susan DeJong 15 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Jill Kenny 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Cathy Huegler 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Stevie Ochse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 6-13 9-14 18-20 38 16 10 21 1 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-66   33.3% 6-13   46.2% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 35

Moravian 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Carmen Chiles 33 7-8 0-0 3-3 0-7 7 3 2 8 0 1 17
43 Shauntae Stancil 24 6-9 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 0 13
14 Abbie Fabian 25 5-14 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 1 3 7 2 5 12
35 Kim Boback 26 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 8
22 Allison Lucey 28 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 4
21 Jesse Goldstein 16 4-6 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 11
30 Jamie Porter 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 1 6
10 Andrea Thompson 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 4
20 Michelle Snavely 9 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-56 1-3 8-13 7-29 36 15 19 22 4 15 75
58.9% 33.3% 61.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jessie Coughlin 35 6-18 4-10 2-2 3-1 4 3 3 1 0 3 18
20 Lynne Grzywacz 25 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 7
41 Jen Page 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 4
22 Steph Rickards 20 1-8 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
35 Gina Sebastionelli 20 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 4 4 0 0 2
24 LaJona Johnson 29 7-13 0-0 4-6 4-4 8 2 1 4 0 2 18
23 Jen Polaha 18 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 6
42 Leahn Agnew 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2
30 Susan DeJong 15 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Jill Kenny 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Cathy Huegler 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Stevie Ochse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-66 6-13 9-14 18-20 38 16 10 21 1 11 59
33.3% 46.2% 64.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 40

Moravian 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Carmen Chiles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Shauntae Stancil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Abbie Fabian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kim Boback 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Allison Lucey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jesse Goldstein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jamie Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Andrea Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Michelle Snavely 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jessie Coughlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lynne Grzywacz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Jen Page 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Steph Rickards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Gina Sebastionelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 LaJona Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jen Polaha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Leahn Agnew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Susan DeJong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jill Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cathy Huegler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Stevie Ochse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


